
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1901
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2009
LURING OF GIRLS INTO TERRORISM
Patil Shri A.T. Nana

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether instances of girls being lured into terrorism and becoming Jihadis have been reported in the country; 

(b) if so, the details of such cases reported during the current year, State-wise; and 

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN) 

(a): Available inputs do not provide indication of any such instances. 

(b) to (c): Do not arise. 
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